

Misc. Execution 04 of 2025 Reg. No: 01 of 2025

Order No: 02

Dated: 11.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

No S/R received.

It appears that the requisites have not been filed till date.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files petition praying for time to file requisites.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **12.02.2026** for requisites.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling