

Misc. Execution 04 of 2025 Reg. No: 01 of 2025

Order No: 03

Dated: 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for requisites.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files requisites through both ways along with sufficient P. fee.

Issue summon if the requisites are proper.

To: **09.03.2026** for S/R and appearance.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling