

Misc. Execution Case No. 04 of 2025 Reg. No. 02 of 2026

Order No. 04

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The petitioner takes no step.

Received S/R as unserved with a report that the OP has expired on 25.02.2026. A photocopy of the Medical Certificate of cause of death is also filed.

Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To **21.03.2026** for appearance and necessary order.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**