

Misc. Execution 04 of 2025 Reg. No: 02 of 2026

Order No: 04

Dated: 23.03.2026

Fixed date was declared holiday on account of Eid-UI-Fitr vide order no. 598-G, dtd. 19.03.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court

Calcutta so the case record is put up today.

To: **27.03.2026** for appearance and necessary order.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**